Project: Houghton Canal Bridge over N Chateau Fresno Avenue
Contract No.: 25-03-C

Bidders
1 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722
2 American Paving Co., 525 W. Alluvial Avenue, Fresno, CA 93711
3 Viking Construction, 3835 Security Park Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742
4 Agee Construction Corporation, 1039 Hoblitt Avenue, Clovis, CA 93612

Cal Valley Construction, Inc.

Subcontractors

PC&N Construction, Inc.
CVE Demolition, Inc.
Chapco Construction, LLC.

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

American Paving Co.

Subcontractors

Safety Network, Inc.

CVE Demolition, Inc.

Jarrett Foundations, Inc.

Schwager Davis, Inc.

Dees Burke Engineering Constructors

PC&N Construction, Inc.

Bill Nelson General Engineering Construction, Inc.
CMC Rebar

Viking Construction

Subcontractors

WC Maloney

Schwager Davis

Yarbs Grading & Paving

Bill Nelson Engineering Construction

Jarrett Foundations

C&N Reinforcing
Statewide Safety Systems
PC&N Construction
Austin Enterprise

Dees Burke Engineering Constructors

Bid Opening: 6/5/2025
Award Date: 06/24/25

Agee Construction Corporation

Subcontractors

Schwager Davis, Inc

CMC Rebar

Pacific Coast Drilling Company Inc

Engineer's Estimate 1 2 3 4
ITEM | ooanmiry | UNITOF ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE | TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE
NO. MEASURE (IN FIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES)
1 1 Ls Builder's Risk Insurance $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
2 5 EA Federal Trainee Program $800.00 $4,000.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $100.00 $500.00
3 1 Ls Lead Compliance Plan $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
4 1 Ls Bird Exclusion Plan $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
5 1 Ls Install and Maintain Bird Exclusion Devices $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
6 1 Ls Traffic Control $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
7 1 Ls Construction Site Management $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $249,000.00 $249,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
8 1 Ls Prepare & Implement SWPPP $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
9 900 $ ?:;e Water Resources Control Board N.O.l $1.00 $900.00 $1.00 $900.00 $1.00 $900.00 $1.00 $900.00 $1.00 $900.00
10 1 EA Storm Water Annual Report $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
1 12 EA ﬁi;";i:s:‘ Erosion Control Establishment $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $200.00 $2,400.00
12 [ 10,000 $ ‘F;Vegrmka"e"' Erosion Control Establishment $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00
13 8 EA Storm Water Sampling and Analysis Day $500.00 $4,000.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $6,400.00 $100.00 $800.00 $250.00 $2,000.00
14 1 Ls Job Site Water Control & Diversion $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $623,000.00 $623,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $3,100,000.00 $3,100,000.00
15 1 EA Reset Section Comer Monument $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
16 1 Ls Clearing and Grubbing $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $379,000.00 $379,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
17 986 cy Roadway Excavation $50.00 $49,300.00 $50.00 $49,300.00 $11.00 $10,846.00 $35.00 $34,510.00 $64.00 $63,104.00
18 658 cy Subgrade Prep $85.00 $55,930.00 $30.00 $19,740.00 $45.00 $29,610.00 $25.00 $16,450.00 $25.00 $16,450.00
19 | 13964 cy Imported Borrow $45.00 |  $628,380.00 $13.00 $181,532.00 $11.90 $166,171.60 $20.00 $279,280.00 $16.00 $223,424.00
20 | 13,964 cy Place & Compact Embankment $50.00 |  $698,200.00 $10.00 $139,640.00 $6.90 $96,351.60 $10.00 $139,640.00 $9.00 $125,676.00
21 35 EA Relocate Irrigation 'Alfalfa’ Valves $1,000.00 $35,000.00 $800.00 $28,000.00 $1,580.00 $55,300.00 $1,850.00 $64,750.00 $1,000.00 $35,000.00
2 | 42284 SF Hydroseeding $0.15 $6,342.60 $0.20 $8,456.80 $0.25 $10,571.00 $0.23 $9,725.32 $0.25 $10,571.00
23 6 sy Cold Plane HMA $100.00 $600.00 $80.00 $480.00 $1.00 $6.00 $110.00 $660.00 $650.00 $3,900.00
24 1 Ls Finishing Roadway $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
25 | 1,308 cy Class Il Aggregate Base $85.00 |  $118,830.00 $75.00 $104,850.00 $64.00 $89,472.00 $75.00 $104,850.00 $88.00 $123,024.00
26 1,112 TON | Asphalt Concrete (Type 'A') $95.00 |  $105,640.00 $110.00 $122,320.00 $124.00 $137,888.00 $115.00 $127,880.00 $130.00 $144,560.00
27 2 EA Irrigation Turnout $75,000.00 |  $150,000.00 $35,000.00 $70,000.00 $26,000.00 $52,000.00 $27,500.00 $55,000.00 $30,000.00 $60,000.00
28 1 EA Irrigation Box $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
29 2 EA Project Funding Signs $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
30 114 LF 10" Plastic Irrigation Pipe $190.00 $21,660.00 $150.00 $17,100.00 $113.00 $12,882.00 $125.00 $14,250.00 $105.00 $11,970.00
31 820 LF 18" Plastic Irrigation Pipe $20000|  $164,000.00 $200.00 $164,000.00 $120.00 $98,400.00 $130.00 $106,600.00 $80.00 $65,600.00
32 29 LF 18" Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe $250.00 $7,250.00 $200.00 $5,800.00 $730.00 $21,170.00 $750.00 $21,750.00 $575.00 $16,675.00
33 303 LF 24" Plastic Irrigation Pipe $250.00 $75,750.00 $200.00 $60,600.00 $158.00 $47,874.00 $165.00 $49,995.00 $140.00 $42,420.00
34 137 LF 24" Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe $300.00 $41,100.00 $220.00 $30,140.00 $283.00 $38,771.00 $300.00 $41,100.00 $165.00 $22,605.00
35 1 Ls Safety Access Ladder $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00




Bid Summary

Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Engineer's 1 2
ITEM | oanmiy | UNITOF ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE | TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE

NO. MEASURE (INFIGURES) | (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (N FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (N FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES)

36 95 cy ,\Rn‘;f:osd"g’)e Protection (150L8, Class Il $240.00 $22,800.00 $310.00 $29,450.00 $204.00 $19,380.00 $500.00 $47,500.00 $200.00 $19,000.00
37 223 sy Geotextile Filter Fabric $10.00 $2,230.00 $6.00 $1,338.00 $15.00 $3,345.00 $10.00 $2,230.00 $12.00 $2,676.00
38 3 EA Relocate Mailbox $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
39 56 LF Guard Rail System (WB-31) $125.00 $7,000.00 $375.00 $21,000.00 $375.00 $21,000.00 $325.00 $18,200.00 $220.00 $12,320.00
40 2 EA Type MFLEAT-MGS Terminal System $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $10,300.00 $20,600.00
4 2 EA Crash Cushion System - Tau M $40,000.00 $80,000.00 $35,000.00 $70,000.00 $35,000.00 $70,000.00 $40,000.00 $80,000.00 $35,000.00 $70,000.00
42 1,393 LF ga;:‘:r:'s“gf;"‘:gg;’%ﬁfj?ﬁ’e (Yellow) $2.00 $2,786.00 $2.00 $2,786.00 $2.00 $2,786.00 $2.00 $2,786.00 $2.00 $2,786.00
43 2,786 LF éaﬁl‘:r:?gff:gg; 'a[)fztcaﬁgi;’g (White) $2.00 $5,572.00 $1.00 $2,786.00 $1.00 $2,786.00 $2.25 $6,268.50 $1.00 $2,786.00
44 1 Ls PGBE Gas Line Excavation $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
45 1 Ls g;’]hr';‘l‘:‘ ;ie;:‘;g';‘;a&:i'{ii""y $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
46 2 cy Minor Concrete $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
47 70 cy Structure Excavation (Bridge) $250.00 $17,500.00 $300.00 $21,000.00 $72.00 $5,040.00 $570.00 $39,900.00 $300.00 $21,000.00
48 60 cy Structure Backfill (Bridge) $220.00 $13,200.00 $500.00 $30,000.00 $746.00 $44,760.00 $350.00 $21,000.00 $600.00 $36,000.00
49 302 LF 36" Cast-in-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling $1,300.00|  $392,600.00 $750.00 $226,500.00 $725.00 $218,950.00 $900.00 $271,800.00 $890.00 $268,780.00
50 1 Ls Prestressing CIP Concrete $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $67,200.00 $67,200.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00
51 80 cy Structural Conrete, Bridge $2,800.00 |  $224,000.00 $2,200.00 $176,000.00 $1,700.00 $136,000.00 $2,935.00 $234,800.00 $1,500.00 $120,000.00
52 100 cy Structural Concrete, Bridge (Polymer Fiber) $3,200.00|  $320,000.00 $2,500.00 $250,000.00 $2,625.00 $262,500.00 $2,935.00 $293,500.00 $2,000.00 $200,000.00
53 71 LF Joint Seal (MR=1") $125.00 $8,875.00 $250.00 $17,750.00 $160.00 $11,360.00 $190.00 $13,490.00 $65.00 $4,615.00
54 | 66,000 ) Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) $250 |  $165,000.00 $2.00 $132,000.00 $1.47 $97,020.00 $2.50 $165,000.00 $1.50 $99,000.00
55 1 Ls Bridge Removal $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $18,996.00 $18,996.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00
56 160 cy Concrete (Channel Lining) $1,300.00|  $208,000.00 $1,100.00 $176,000.00 $569.00 $91,040.00 $1,650.00 $264,000.00 $1,400.00 $224,000.00
57 90 LF Concrete Barrier (Type 836) $200.00 $18,000.00 $525.00 $47,250.00 $535.00 $48,150.00 $425.00 $38,250.00 $550.00 $49,500.00
58 1 Ls Mobilization $447,855.07 | $447,855.07 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $340,000.00 $340,000.00 $350,500.00 $350,500.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00

TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-58) $4,469,800.67 $3,099,414.80 $3,442,681.20 $3,505,765.82 $6,141,142.00




